

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4942 OF 2024

Shreyansh Motilal Gada	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Heena Shreyansh Gada	...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14464 OF 2024

Heena Shreyansh Gada	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Shreyansh Motilal Gada	...Respondent

Mr. Vikram Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Harshad R. Vyas and Mr. Viraj Raiyani, for the Petitioner in WP/4942/2024 and for the Respondent in WP/14464/2024.

Mr. K. H. Holambe Patil a/w. Mr. Vishal G. Shirsat i/b. Mr. Holambe Patil, Petitioner in WP/14464/2024 and for the Respondent in WP/4942/2024.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 30th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Deshmukh, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.4942 of 2024 submits that the Petitioner's father has passed away yesterday and therefore, seeks time.

2. At his request, stand over to 13th February 2026.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]